PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Safwat F. Fahmy	10/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safe Media, Corp.	
Street Address:	6531 Park Of Commerce	
Internal Address:	Suite 180	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11549568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)446-2458

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-446-2418

Email: mmosby@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: Coe F. Miles
Address Line 1: 20333 SH 249
Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 697-0002US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Coe F. Miles

Total Attachments: 2

500164537

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018390 FRAME: 0971

\$40.00

<u>=</u>СН \$40

ELECTRONICALLY FILED IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Title : Network Monitoring and Intellectual Property Protection Device,

System and Method

Inventors: Safwat F. Fahmy

Docket #: 697-0002US Customer #: 29885

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SAFE MEDIA, CORP. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Florida having a place of business at 6531 Park Of Commerce Suite 180 Boca Raton, Florida 33487, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent identified above, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based o such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other paten applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

undersigned a	and extend to the successors	, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
Executed on	10/10/0b by	MAL
	Date	Safwat F. Fahmy

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the

STATE OF FLORIOA

County of Para Brach

BEFORE ME, this <u>form</u> day of <u>Veroiser 2006</u> personally appeared the above-named individuals, to me known to be the persons who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

Scott Lynton
MY COMMISSION # DD338471 SPINES
Duly 18, 2008
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN HISURANCE INC

Notary or Consular Officer

My Commission Expires:

July 18, 2008